DXV05P
5 GALLON (19 L) PORTABLE WET/DRY VACUUM
ASPIRADORA PARA LIQUIDOS Y SOLIDOS DE 19 L
1-888-899-0146
If you have questions or comments, contact us.
Si tiene dudas o comentarios, contáctenos.
Instruction Manual
Manual de instrucciones

• If an extension cord is to be used outdoors it
   must be marked with the suffix W-A or W
   following the cord type designation.
   For example – SJTW-A indicates it is
   acceptable for outdoor use.
                               When using electric appliances,
always follow basic safety precautions to reduce
the risk of fire, electric shock and personal injury,
including the following:
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE USING THIS APPLIANCE, READ AND
FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS.
ADDITIONAL SAFETY RULES
Minimum Gauge for Cord Sets
Ampere Rating
Volts Total Length of Cord in Feet (meters)
120V 25 (7.6) 50 (15.2) 100 (30.5) 150 (45.7)
240V 50 (15.2) 100 (30.5) 200 (61.0) 300 (91.4)
More
Than
Not More
Than
AWG
0 6 18 16 16 14
6 10 18 16 14 12
10 12 16 16 14 12
12 16 14 12 Not Recommended
2
WARNING:
ENGLISH
       WARNING: Always wear proper personal
hearing protection that conforms to
ANSI S12.6 (S3.19) during use. Under some
conditions and duration of use, noise from this
product may contribute to hearing loss.
       WARNING: This product can expose you
to chemicals including lead, which is known to the
State of California to cause cancer, birth defects or
other reproductive harm. For more information go to
       WARNING:
• TO REDUCE THE RISK OF INJURY, USERS MUST
   READ INSTRUCTION MANUAL. DO NOT RUN
   UNATTENDED. DO NOT PICK UP FLAMMABLE,
   COMBUSTIBLE OR HOT MATERIALS. DO NOT
   USE AROUND EXPLOSIVE DUST, LIQUIDS OR
   VAPORS. ELECTRICAL DEVICES PRODUCE
   ARCS OR SPARKS WHICH CAN CAUSE FIRE
   OR EXPLOSION. DO NOT USE AT FILLING
   STATIONS OR ANYWHERE GASOLINE IS
   STORED OR DISPENSED. DO NOT VACUUM
   TOXIC OR CARCINOGENIC MATERIALS OR
   OTHER HEALTH ENDANGERING MATERIALS
   SUCH AS ASBESTOS OR PESTICIDES.
   ALWAYS USE PROPER EYE AND RESPIRATORY
   PROTECTION. TO REDUCE THE RISK OF
   ELECTRICAL SHOCK, DO NOT EXPOSE TO
   RAIN. STORE INDOORS. WHEN SERVICING,
   USE ONLY IDENTICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS.
   DO NOT TO BE USED AS A STEP STOOL.
To reduce the exposure to these chemicals, wear
approved safety equipments such as dust masks that
are specially designed to filter out microscopic particles.
       WARNING: Always use safety goggles.
Everyday eyeglasses are NOT safety goggles. Also
use face or dust mask if area of operation is dusty.
ALWAYS WEAR CERTIFIED SAFETY EQUIPMENTS:
• ANSI Z87.1 eye protection(CAN/CSA Z94.3),
• ANSI S12.6(S3.19)hearing protection,
• NIOSH/OSHA/MSHA respiratory protection.
1. Pull lid latches in an outward motion, remove
    power head and some accessories that may
    have been shipped in the tank.